
                         MAKANA MUNICIPALITY DIRECTORY

Extension Email Address Fax-to-email

SWITCHBOARD OPERATOR: MR. L. Klaas 6111 lungileklaas@makana.gov.za 086 750 0005

COUNCILLORS

CLLR. B. Bonani bbonani@makana.gov.za
CLLR. M.C. Booysen marcellebooysen@makana.gov.za
CLLR. B.W. Fargher fargher@imaginet.co.za
CLLR. N. Gaga ngaga@makana.gov.za
CLLR. M. Gojela mgojela@makana.gov.za
CLLR. B.P.N Jackson brian@grahamstown.co.za
CLLR. E. Louw elouw@makana.gov.za
CLLR. V. Kolisi vkolisi@makana.gov.za
CLLR. M. Khubalo mkhubalo@makana.gov.za
CLLR. M. Madinda mmadinda@makana.gov.za
CLLR. R.M Madinda rmmadinda@makana.gov.za
CLLR. X. Madyo xmadyo@makana.gov.za
CLLR. N. Masoma nmasoma@makana.gov.za
CLLR. M. Matyhumza mmatyhumza@makana.gov.za
CLLR. L.C May lmay@makana.gov.za
CLLR. N. Meti nmeti@makana.gov.za
CLLR. T. Ngeleza tngeleza@makan.gov.za
CLLR. N.J Ngoqo nngoqo@makana.gov.za
CLLR. M.P.G Notyhawa pnotyhawa@makana.gov.za
CLLR. Z. Peter zpeter@makana.gov.za
CLLR. R. Plaatjie rplaatjie@makana.gov.za
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CLLR. P. Ranchord PiryawadenRanchhod@makana.gov.za
CLLR. L. Reynolds l.m.reynolds@makana.gov.za
CLLR. N.C Tyantsula ntyantsula@makana.gov.za
CLLR. M.S Tame mtame@makana.gov.za
CLLR. J.C Wells j.wells@ru.ac.za

EXECUTIVE MAYOR:  CLLR. Z. Peter 6038 zpeter@makana.gov.za 086 750 0012

Secretary:  MS. N. Santi 6133 Nsanti@makana.gov.za

Fax: 466 229 700

Strategic Manager: MR. M. Boma                                    6169 mboma@makana.gov.za 086 750 0015

SPU: MR. L Ngandi 6071 LikhayaNgandi@makana.gov.za 086 750 0016

HIV/AIDS coordinator: MS. M. Mcuba 6147 MonicaMcuba@makana.gov.za

Youth Cordinator: MR. S. Gqeke 6117 SiceloS.Gqeke@makana.gov.za 086 750 0020

Typist Clerk: MS. P. Roxo 6244 PumzaRoxo@makana.gov.za 086 750 0022

Speaker’s office: CLLR. R. Madinda-Isaacs 6099 rmmadinda@makana.gov.za 086 750 0025

Fax:

Speaker’s Secretary: MS. N. Tinise 6031 ntiwise@makana.gov.za 086 750 0027

Cllr Masoma 6174 nombulelomasoma@makana.gov.za 086 750 0033

Cllr Notyhawa 6175

Cllr Gaga 6113 ngaga@makana.gov.za 086 750 0034

Cllr Matyhumza                                                        6242 mmatyumza@makana.gov.za 086 750 0041

Cllr Ranchhod 6199 PiryawadenRanchhod@makana.gov.za 086 750 0044

Constituency Office: S. DYIRA 6119

MUNICIPAL MANAGER:  DR. P. NAIDOO 6132 pravine@makana.gov.za 086 750 0052

Fax: 466 229 700

Secretary:  MS. R. Magilindane 6131 ZineMagilindane@makana.gov.za 862 677 215

Legal and Labour Relations Manager: Mr X Mbeleni 6108 xmbeleni@makana.gov.za
Internal Auditor Trainee: MR. A. Ngcauzele 6034 AkhonaNgcauzele@makana.gov.za 086 750 0058

DIR. LED: MS. R.Meiring 6116 RianaMeiring@makana.gov.za 862 677 207
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Fax:

Secretary: MS. B. Ngcungca 6138 BabalwaNgcungca@makana.gov.za 862 677 107

Manager TTI: MR. T. Sindane 6124 ThembinkosiSindane@makana.gov.za

Clerical Assistant: MS. L. Kepe             6168 LeratoKepe@makana.gov.za

SMME Manager: MR. S.Lazarus                                     6175 slazarus@makana.gov.za

Manager Agriculture:  862 677 105

Interns: MR. Sokhanyile M, MS. Douse V 6168/6293 msokhanyile@makana.gov.za,VuyokaziDouse@makana.gov.za

EPWP Data Capturers: MS. Madikwa B, MS. Mkolo, S 6293
bmadikwa@makana.gov.za,smkolo@makana.gov.za

                         MAKANA MUNICIPALITY DIRECTORY

DIR.: CORP. SERVICES: MR. M. Madllavu 6046 mmadlavu@makana.gov.za 086 750 0113

Fax: 466 229 488

Secretary: MS. N.Pinyana 6135 npinyana@makana.gov.za 862 677 110

ADMINISTRATION

ASSIST. DIR.: MR. E. Mager 6024 MagerEttienne@makana.gov.za

Snr Admin officer:  MR. U Nondzube 6032 NondzubeUnathi@makana.gov.za 862 677 127

Customer Care: MS. P. Khalipa 6123/6134 PhelelaKalipa@makana.gov.za 086 750 0122

Committee Clerk: MS.  P. Liwani 6243 LiwaniPearl@makana.gov.za 862 677 116

Intern: MR. Songongo L 6155 lsongongo@makana.gov.za

Committee Officer:  6155

Registry: MR. K. Moleli ,MR. S Mthini                                   6025 SimphiwoMthini@makana.gov.za 086 750 0130

MR. T. Mashiyi, MR. X. Nojoko                                            6241 tmashiyi@makana.gov.za,xnojoko@makana.gov.za

HR Clerk: MS. Z. Siqwede 6241 nsiqwede@makana.gov.za 867 500 136

City Hall Caretaker:  MR. L Maphekula 6006 LuyandaMapekula@makana.gov.za 862 677 111

Recreation Hall: MR. V. Nelson, MR. L Msuthwana 6042

B.B. Zondani Hall  MR. M. Nkontso 6045

Noluthando Hall:  MR. V Nqebeya 6059

Tantyi Hall: MR. L. Sambo 6105
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Legal Intern: MS. N. Shenxane 6155 nshenxane@makana.gov.za 086 750 0139

IT DIVISION

Systems Administrator:  MR. T. Gqasana 6108 MakAdmin@makana.gov.za 862 677 238

H.R MANAGER: MR. P. Qezu 6033 QezuPumla@makana.gov.za 862 677 120

Wellness Officer: MS. N. Nodada 6112 nnodada@makana.gov.za

H.R Practitioner: MR.  V. Ntshawuzana 6110 VuyoNtshawuzana@makana.gov.za 086 750 0154

Skills Dev. Officer: MR. Z. Kolisi 6109 ZolaKolisi@makana.gov.za

Personnel Clerk Gr 2:  MS. B. Matshoba 6123 BabalwaMatshoba@makana.gov.za 862 677 108

Personnel Clerk Gr 1:  MR. S.Kate 6146 SpiwoKate@makana.gov.za

Senior Admin Officer:  MS. B. Zono 6035 ZonoBoniwe@makana.gov.za 862 677 117

HR Contract workers: MS. X. Ngcete, MR. S. Mzongwana 6123
xngcete@makana.gov.za,SivuyileMzongwana.gov.za

IDP/PMS 

Manager IDP/PMS:  MR. M Pasiya 6114 MzolisiPasiya@makana.gov.za 086 750 0062

Admin Clerk: MS. N. Matiwana 6118 NomathamsanqaMatiwane@makana.gov.za 086 750 0069

IDP/PMS Officer: MS. Y. Ben 6081 YandisaBen@makana.gov.za 862 677 211

Media & Communications Assistant:MS. N. Jaza 6120 njaza@makana.gov.za 086 750 0073

Communication Officer : Ms Y Ramokolo 6120 yramakolo@makana.gov.za
Manager Support Services: MR. E. Ganza              6169 EdwardGanza@makana.gov.za 862 677 214

                         MAKANA MUNICIPALITY DIRECTOR

FINANCIAL SERVICES

Fax: 466 362 472

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER: 6287

Secretary: MS. B Trollip 6130 trollipb@makana.gov.za

DEPUTY DIR. MR. M. Crouse 6209 MariusCrouse@makana.gov.za 862 677 188

Assist Director (Revenue): MR. L. Sizani 6137 LuvuyoSizani@makana.gov.za

Admin Clerk- Revenue: MR. G. Phillips 6021 GordonPhillips@makana.gov.za
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Accountant-Special Projects: MS. C. Mani 6015 ColleenMani@makana.gov.za

Accountant-Expenditure: Vacant 6218

Admin Officer:  6096

Creditors Clerks:  MR. D. Bodill 6097 DeanBodill@makana.gov.za, 862 677 197

Clerk Elec/Water:  MS. V. Bottoman 6098 VuvuBottoman-Khila@makana.gov.za

Rates Clerk: MS. A Poswa 6019 AsandaPoswa@makana.gov.za 862 677 174

Computer Rates Clerk:  MS. M. Jacobs 6170 MichelleJacobs@makana.gov.za

Data Capturer:  MS. C. Jacobs 6014 CharmaineJacobs@makana.gov.za 862 677 180

Senior Clerk: Billing: MS. S. Nel- Laing 6009 SoniaNel-Laing@makana.gov.za 862 677 179

Clerk (Billing): MS. X. Makeleni 6240 xamakeleni@makana.gov.za

Clerk (Billing):  MS. Bottoman-Khila 6098 VuvuBottoman-Khila@makana.gov.za

Clerk (Billing): MR. Z.Mcuba 6011 ZolaniMcuba@makana.gov.za

Cashier: MS. Brenda TYOTA 6008 BrendaTyota@makana.gov.za

Cashier: MR. N. Mahambehlala 6171 MninikhayaMahambehlala@makana.gov.za

Senior Clerk: Rates : MS. D.May 6213 DianeMay@makana.gov.za

Indigent Clerk: MS. G Stuurman 6013 GcobisaStuurman@makana.gov.za 862 677 172

Rates Clerk:  MS. A. Poswa 6019 AsandaPoswa@makana.gov.za

Indigent Clerk: MS. T. Mnamatha 6151 tmnamatha@makana.gov.za 862 677 161

Rates Clerk:MR.  K. Fanga 6017 KhayalethuFanga@makana.gov.za 862 677 173

Senior Clerk: Credit Control: MS. Z. Bottoman 6160 ZozoBottoman@makana.gov.za 862 677 185

Credit Control: MS. N. Batala 6018 NcebakaziBatala@makana.gov.za

Credit Control: MS. N. Pini 6220 NombuleloPini@makana.gov.za 862 677 182

Credit Control: MS. P. Cagwe-Mraji 6221 PumlaMraji@makana.gov.za

Records Clerk: MR. J. Kepe 6223 JosephKepe@makana.gov.za

Clerk Bank Recon: MS. P. Gwaza-Bojo 6020 PamelaBojo@makana.gov.za

Paymaster: MS. B. Pittaway 6222 RebeccaPittaway@makana.gov.za 862 677 198

SCM Practioner: 6212 862 677 196

SGR Clerk: MS. F. Tembeni                                           6004 FeziTembeni@makana.gov.za 862 677 176

Computer Room: 6219

Supply Chain Manager: 6022

SCM Interns: MS. N. Mabutya, MS. Z, Mbuzi                        6028 ZintleMbuzi@makana.gov.za 862 677 195

Procurement Officer: MS. S Grobbelaar 6005 SanetGrobbelaar@makana.gov.za 862 677 193

Fax: 466 222 814
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Intern: MS. C. Marangxa 6023 ChwayitaMarangxa@makana.gov.za

                         MAKANA MUNICIPALITY DIRECTOR

TECHNICAL & INFRASTRACTURAL SERVICES

DIRECTOR: MR. E.T. Myalato 6162 tmyalato@makana.gov.za

Fax: 466 225 268

Secretary: MS. L. Basson 6063 LorraineBasson@makana.gov.za 866 041 794

Typist Clerk: MS. L. Goliath 6136 LeandiGoliath@makana.gov.za

DEP. DIR. Land Use: MR. R. v/d Merwe 6069 ReneirVanDerMerwe@makana.gov.za 862 677 162

Manager- Storwater & Roads:  MR. S. Tutuse 6175 simthembeletutuse@makana.gov.za 862 677 142

T/Planning Off.        6178 862 677 159

B/ Inspectors: MR. L. Mei, MS. G, Mfeti
6075/6164 lmei@makana.gov.za,gmfeti@makana.gov.za

Sen. Tech Off: 6291/6164 862 677 155

Senior Technician: 6068

Technician-Roads: MS. N. Tshicilela 6068 ntshicilela@makana.gov.za

Technician-Water: MS. B, Komanisi 6074 bkomanisi@makana.gov.za

Building Control Offier: 6166

Financial Controller: MS. L. Dlisani 6073 ldlisani@makana.gov.za

Social acilitator

ASS DIR. HOUSING:  MS. P. Mkhuzo 6065 ZukieMkuzo@makana.gov.za 865 603 169

Housing Estate: MS. M. January 6066 MavisJanuary@makana.gov.za 862 677 143

Senr. Tech. Off: MS. S. Ponoshe 6164 SisandaPonoshe@makana.gov.za 862 677 154

Waterworks: 6076

Works Dept: MR. R Heynes 6088

Disposal Works: MR. G. Everton 6080

Waainek Filters: MR. Ndimba 6082

Workshops:  MR. G. Samuels 6095/6083
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James Kleynhans: MR. Z. R Adam 6 361 334

Mayfield Sewerage: MR. D. Wessels 6 372 957

Housing Department: MR. K. Xamleko 6 377 200 vumilenxamleko@makana.gov.za

Fax: Housing 6 372 858

DEP. DIR. TECHNICAL.  MR. J. Siteto 6161 JohnsonSiteto@makana.gov.za 867 677 171

Fax: 466 225 264

Secretary:  MS. Z. Mcuba 6062 ZolekaMcuba@makana.gov.za

Manager-Distribution: MR. M Radu 6037 mzomhleradu@makana.gov.za

Storeman: Vacant 6036

                         MAKANA MUNICIPALITY DIRECTOR

Fax: 466 229 186

Typist/Clerk: MS. Z. Tyukana 6093 ZolelwaTyukana@makana.gov.za 862 677 125

Sports Officer:  MR. J. Budaza 6072 JeffBudaza@makana.gov.za 862 677 152

Superintendent:  MR. K. Mbangi 6072 KwaneleMbangi@makana.gov.za 862 677 124

Indoor Sports Centre 6106

Indoor Cottage 6126

Oval Stadium Cottage 6128

ASS. DIR. ENVR. MR. J. Esterhuizen 6141 JohanneEsterhuizen@makana.gov.za 862 677 135

Typist/ Clerk: Vacant 6140

Licensing Clerk: MS. S. Bosch 6142 ShelleyBosch@makana.gov.za 862 677 134

Envr  H/Practitioner: MR. M Grant 6054 MalcomeGrant@makana.gov.za 862 677 132

Envr H/Practitioner:  MS. P Mginywa 6055 PortiaMginywa@makana.gov.za

Evr Manager:  MR. N. Nongwe 6056 NdumisoNongwe@makana.gov.za

Cleansing: MR. D. Dell/MR. P. Smayile 6100/6086 DavidDell@makana.gov.za,PhumzileSmile@makana.gov.za

Cleaner: MR. N.W Mkolo 6057

Refuse Dump: 6094
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Vacant Office: 6058

ASS. DIR. FIRE & RESCUE:  MR. W. Welkom 6048 WilliamWelkom@makana.gov.za

Disaster Manager: MR. K. W. Qupe 6051 kqupe@makana.gov.za

Control Room: 6000

Station Commander: MS. V. Sam 6001 vuyokazisam@makana.gov.za

Platoon Commander:  MR. R Brooks 6003 rbrooks@makana.gov.za 086 267 7129

Snr Clerk:MS. L. Faltein 6002

Senior’s office 6149

ASS. DIR. TRAFFIC SERVICES:  MR. C. Hanekom 6079 CoenraadHanekom@makana.gov.za

Secretary: 6079

Fax: 466 036 049

Superintendent / Law Enforcement: MR. P. Kapp 6154 PierreKapp@makana.gov.za

Data Clerk:  MS. C. Daniels, MS. Z, Njenje, 6067

Licensing Clerks :MS. G, Mpahla, MS. B.Jongwana 6087

Traffic officers 6159

Roadworthy: MR. R, Julies, MR. W. v/Aarde 6078 rjulies@makana.gov.za 

ASS DIR.: LIBRARY SERVICES: MS. P.Vubela 6040 Patriciavubela@makana.gov.za

Public Library: MS. G. Spondo 6040 NomgcoboSpondo@makana.gov.za

Librarian:MS. N, Nontshongwana 6039

Children Library: MS. J. Kockott 6039

Library Ass: MS. N, Mafumana, 6039

MS. Redelinghuys, MR. Tyanase,  MS. Ralo 6039

COMMUNITY LIBRARY

MS. M. Daniels, MR. W. Duruwe, MS. P, Nzweni 6041

DUNA LIBRARY 6044

MS. P. Kalashe, MS. C. Stwayi, 

FINGO VILLAGE LIBRARY 466 227 138
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MS. R, Jwayiza, MS. Z.Pinini

ALICEDALE LIBRARY 422 311 391

MS. M. Lackay ; MS. Z. Bilini

RIEBEECK EAST LIBRARY 466 362 738

MS. Y.Booi


